Emily Hibard
XXXX XXXXXXXXX
Studio City, CA 91604
Phone: (XXX) XXX-XXXX
August 31, 2016
Secretary of State
Document Filing Support Unit
PO Box 944260
Sacramento, CA 94244-2600
Re: Articles of Incorporation Filing
I enclose an original and three (3) copies of the proposed Articles of Incorporation of Rediscover Studio City East. Please certify two (2) copies. One (1) copy is provided for the Office of the Attorney General.
Please file the Articles of Incorporation and return a Certificate of Incorporation (or file-stamped copy of the original Articles) to me at the above address.
A check in the amount of \$30 is included and is made payable to the Secretary of State, for total filing.
The above corporate name was said to be available by the California Secretary of State.
Sincerely,
Emily Hibard, Director

Articles of Incorporation

of

Rediscover Studio City East

Article I

The name of this Corporation is Rediscover Studio City East.

Article II A

This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable purposes.

Article II B

The specific purpose of this organization is to initiate and stimulate community-driven neighborhood revitalization. We are seeking solutions to a more livable, enjoyable and sustainable community by reinventing and rediscovering Studio City east.

Article III

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial director for service of process is: Emily Hibard, XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX, Studio City, CA 91604.

Article IV A

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3).

Article IV B

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Article V

The number of initial directors of this corporation is one (1) and the name and address is as follows: Emily Hibard, XXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX, Studio City, CA 91604.

Article VI

The period of the duration of this corporation is perpetual.

Article VII

Additional provisions:

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes and which has established its tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

No part of the net earnings or assets of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other

activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Emily Hibard, Director

I declare that I am the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation which execution is my act and deed.

Emily Hibard, Director